
1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 12:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

START LIST

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 37, Number of NSAs: 8

Bib
FIS

Name Gender
Team

Number Code

Year of

Birth

AUT - Austria1

Team Leader : PUELACHER Andreas

54569

11 56174 FHAASER Ricarda 1993

12 56253 FHUBER Katharina 1995

13 56315 FTRUPPE Katharina 1996

15 54027 MBRENNSTEINER Stefan 1991

16 54359 MFEURSTEIN Patrick 1996

17 54444 MGSTREIN Fabio 1997

SUI - Switzerland2

Team Leader : TSCHUOR Beat

512381

21 516690 FDARBELLAY Delphine 2002

22 516283 FELLENBERGER Andrea 1993

25 512424 MJANUTIN Fadri 2000

26 512301 MSIMONET Livio 1998

ITA - Italy3

Team Leader : TAVOLA Marcello

290844

31 299276 FBASSINO Marta 1996

32 297601 FBRIGNONE Federica 1990

33 297910 FCURTONI Elena 1991

35 990048 MBORSOTTI Giovanni 1990

36 990116 Mde ALIPRANDINI Luca 1990

NOR - Norway4

Team Leader : SKAVIK Steve

422696

41 426100 FHOLTMANN Mina Fuerst 1995

42 426193 FSTJERNESUND Thea Louise 1996

43 426043 FTVIBERG Maria Therese 1994

45 421669 MNESTVOLD-HAUGEN Leif Kristian 1987

46 422469 MSOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens 1996
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1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 12:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

START LIST

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 37, Number of NSAs: 8

Bib
FIS

Name Gender
Team

Number Code

Year of

Birth

FRA - France5

Team Leader : CHASTAN David

6190846

51 197651 FDIREZ Clara 1995

52 197124 FFRASSE SOMBET Coralie 1991

53 197497 FMIRADOLI Romane 1994

55 6190628 MANGUENOT Leo 1998

56 194935 MFAVROT Thibaut 1994

GER - Germany6

Team Leader : SCHWAIGER Christian

202966

61 206355 FDUERR Lena 1991

62 206903 FKERMER Antonia 2002

65 202829 MGRATZ Fabian 1997

66 202584 MRAUCHFUSS Julian 1994

CAN - Canada7

Team Leader : TILSTON Mark

104867

71 106961 FMIELZYNSKI Erin 1990

72 107747 FSMART Amelia 1998

75 103865 MPHILP Trevor 1992

76 103729 MREAD Erik 1991

SLO - Slovenia8

Team Leader : VERDNIK Miha

561403

81 565373 FROBNIK Tina 1991

82 565463 FSLOKAR Andreja 1997

85 561255 MCATER Martin 1992

86 561244 MKRANJEC Zan 1992

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate COMPOSTELLA Chiara ITA
Referee GERDOL Peter FIS
Assistant Referee COUDER Emmanuel FIS
Chief of Race FAVIERES Yannick FRA

Technical Data
Course Name Roc de Fer
Start Altitude 1555m
Finish Altitude 1432m
Vertical Drop 123m
Homologation Number 14337/12/21

Race Information
Course Setter COUDER Emmanuel FIS
Gates/Turning Gates
Start Time 12:00

Forerunners:
F1 - CHEVRIER Marion FRA F2 - CARROZ Leonie FRA F3 - LESSARD Raphaël FRA
F4 - HOAREAU Benjamin FRA

Legend:

F Female M Male
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1st Mixed Team Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

BRACKET

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 12:00

1/8 Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1

1/4 Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1

1/2 Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1

Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1 

Heat 1

AUT1

Heat 2

SLO8

Heat 3

FRA5

Heat 4

NOR4

Heat 5

ITA3

Heat 6

GER6

Heat 7

CAN7

Heat 8

SUI2

Heat 1

AUT1
SLO8

Heat 2

FRA5
NOR4

Heat 3

ITA3
GER6

Heat 4

CAN7
SUI2

Heat 1

Winner 1/4 Finals, Heat 1
Winner 1/4 Finals, Heat 2

Heat 2

Winner 1/4 Finals, Heat 3
Winner 1/4 Finals, Heat 4

Big Final

Winner 1/2 Finals, Heat 1
Winner 1/2 Finals, Heat 2

Small Final

Loser 1/2 Finals, Heat 1
Loser 1/2 Finals, Heat 2

Legend
Pts Points
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1st Mixed Team Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

BRACKET

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 12:00

1/8 Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1

1/4 Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1

1/2 Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1

Finals
Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 PtsRun 1 

Heat 1

AUT1

Heat 2

SLO8

Heat 3

FRA5

Heat 4

NOR4

Heat 5

ITA3

Heat 6

GER6

Heat 7

CAN7

Heat 8

SUI2

Heat 1 11 15 13 16

82 86 81 85

TB: 45.09

TB: 45.22

22.96 22.29 22.85 22.24 2AUT1 Q
22.86 22.45 22.77 22.93 2SLO8

Heat 2 52 56 51 55

43 45 42 46

TB: 45.06

TB: 44.98

22.90 22.67 22.80 22.26 2FRA5
23.28 22.37 22.61 22.48 2NOR4 Q

Heat 3 32 35 31 36

62 66 61 65

23.78 +0.12 +0.07 +0.44 1ITA3
+0.63 22.51 23.20 22.02 3GER6 Q

Heat 4 71 76 72 75

21 26 22 25

+0.11 +0.19 +0.33 +0.67 0CAN7
23.25 22.16 23.55 22.29 4SUI2 Q

Heat 1 11 15 13 16

43 46 42 45

23.14 22.34 +0.10 22.44 3AUT1 Q
+0.14 DNF 23.02 +0.24 1NOR4

Heat 2 61 65 62 66

21 26 22 25

23.07 +0.06 +0.73 +0.09 1GER6
+0.35 21.95 23.29 22.10 3SUI2 Q

Big Final 11 15 13 16

21 26 22 25

23.25 +0.68 +0.03 +0.26 1AUT1
+0.70 21.96 23.21 22.21 3SUI2 W

Small Final 42 46 4345

62 66 61 65

22.89 +0.44 +0.27 +0.29 1NOR4
+0.50 22.47 22.91 22.20 3GER6 w

1 SWITZERLAND
2 AUSTRIA
3 GERMANY
4 NORWAY
5 FRANCE
6 SLOVENIA
7 ITALY
8 CANADA

Legend
DNF Did Not Finish Pts Points Q Qualified for next phase TB Tie break value w Small Final Winner W Big Final Winner
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1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 12:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

START LIST

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 32, Number of NSAs: 8

Run

Order

Course

Bib

FIS

Code

NSA
Name

Course

Bib

FIS

Code

NSA
Name

Heat 1

1 AUT AUSTRIA 8 SLO SLOVENIA

Team Leader: PUELACHER Andreas Team Leader: VERDNIK Miha

- -

HAASER Ricarda1 R 11 56174 - B 82 565463 SLOKAR Andreja

BRENNSTEINER Stefan2 B 15 54027 - R 86 561244 KRANJEC Zan

TRUPPE Katharina3 B 13 56315 - R 81 565373 ROBNIK Tina

FEURSTEIN Patrick4 R 16 54359 - B 85 561255 CATER Martin

Heat 2

5 FRA FRANCE 4 NOR NORWAY

Team Leader: CHASTAN David Team Leader: SKAVIK Steve

- -

FRASSE SOMBET Coralie1 R 52 197124 - B 43 426043 TVIBERG Maria Therese

FAVROT Thibaut2 B 56 194935 - R 45 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN Leif Kristian

DIREZ Clara3 B 51 197651 - R 42 426193 STJERNESUND Thea Louise

ANGUENOT Leo4 R 55 6190628 - B 46 422469 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens

Heat 3

3 ITA ITALY 6 GER GERMANY

Team Leader: TAVOLA Marcello Team Leader: SCHWAIGER Christian

- -

BRIGNONE Federica1 R 32 297601 - B 62 206903 KERMER Antonia

BORSOTTI Giovanni2 B 35 990048 - R 66 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian

BASSINO Marta3 B 31 299276 - R 61 206355 DUERR Lena

de ALIPRANDINI Luca4 R 36 990116 - B 65 202829 GRATZ Fabian

Heat 4

7 CAN CANADA 2 SUI SWITZERLAND

Team Leader: TILSTON Mark Team Leader: TSCHUOR Beat

- -

MIELZYNSKI Erin1 R 71 106961 - B 21 516690 DARBELLAY Delphine

READ Erik2 B 76 103729 - R 26 512301 SIMONET Livio

SMART Amelia3 B 72 107747 - R 22 516283 ELLENBERGER Andrea

PHILP Trevor4 R 75 103865 - B 25 512424 JANUTIN Fadri

Legend:

B Blue R Red
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1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 12:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

RESULTS

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 32, Number of NSAs: 8

Run
Order

Course
Bib

FIS
Code

NSA
Name

Course
Bib

FIS
Code

NSA
Name

Time
Pts
Gap

Time
Pts
Gap

Heat 1

1 AUT AUSTRIA 8 SLO SLOVENIA

Team Leader: PUELACHER Andreas Team Leader: VERDNIK Miha

Qualified by Time: 45.09

2 2-- -

HAASER Ricarda1 R 11 56174 - B 82 565463 SLOKAR Andreja22.96 +0.10 22.86

BRENNSTEINER Stefan2 B 15 54027 - R 86 561244 KRANJEC Zan22.29 +0.16 22.45

TRUPPE Katharina3 B 13 56315 - R 81 565373 ROBNIK Tina22.85 +0.08 22.77

FEURSTEIN Patrick4 R 16 54359 - B 85 561255 CATER Martin22.24 +0.69 22.93

Heat 2

5 FRA FRANCE 4 NOR NORWAY

Team Leader: CHASTAN David Team Leader: SKAVIK Steve

2

Qualified by Time: 44.98

2-- -

FRASSE SOMBET Coralie1 R 52 197124 - B 43 426043 TVIBERG Maria Therese22.90 +0.38 23.28

FAVROT Thibaut2 B 56 194935 - R 45 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN22.67 +0.30 22.37

DIREZ Clara3 B 51 197651 - R 42 426193 STJERNESUND Thea Louise22.80 +0.19 22.61

ANGUENOT Leo4 R 55 6190628 - B 46 422469 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens22.26 +0.22 22.48

Heat 3

3 ITA ITALY 6 GER GERMANY

Team Leader: TAVOLA Marcello Team Leader: SCHWAIGER Christian

1

Qualified

3-- -

BRIGNONE Federica1 R 32 297601 - B 62 206903 KERMER Antonia23.78 +0.63 24.41

BORSOTTI Giovanni2 B 35 990048 - R 66 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian22.63 +0.12 22.51

BASSINO Marta3 B 31 299276 - R 61 206355 DUERR Lena23.27 +0.07 23.20

de ALIPRANDINI Luca4 R 36 990116 - B 65 202829 GRATZ Fabian22.46 +0.44 22.02

Heat 4

7 CAN CANADA 2 SUI SWITZERLAND

Team Leader: TILSTON Mark Team Leader: TSCHUOR Beat

0

Qualified

4-- -

MIELZYNSKI Erin1 R 71 106961 - B 21 516690 DARBELLAY Delphine23.36 +0.11 23.25

READ Erik2 B 76 103729 - R 26 512301 SIMONET Livio22.35 +0.19 22.16

SMART Amelia3 B 72 107747 - R 22 516283 ELLENBERGER Andrea23.88 +0.33 23.55

PHILP Trevor4 R 75 103865 - B 25 512424 JANUTIN Fadri22.96 +0.67 22.29

Legend:

B Blue Pts Points R Red
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1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 0:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

START LIST

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 16, Number of NSAs: 4

Run

Order

Course

Bib

FIS

Code

NSA
Name

Course

Bib

FIS

Code

NSA
Name

Heat 1

1 AUT AUSTRIA 4 NOR NORWAY

Team Leader: PUELACHER Andreas Team Leader: SKAVIK Steve

- -

HAASER Ricarda1 R 11 56174 - B 43 426043 TVIBERG Maria Therese

BRENNSTEINER Stefan2 B 15 54027 - R 46 422469 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens

TRUPPE Katharina3 B 13 56315 - R 42 426193 STJERNESUND Thea Louise

FEURSTEIN Patrick4 R 16 54359 - B 45 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN Leif Kristian

Heat 2

6 GER GERMANY 2 SUI SWITZERLAND

Team Leader: SCHWAIGER Christian Team Leader: TSCHUOR Beat

- -

DUERR Lena1 R 61 206355 - B 21 516690 DARBELLAY Delphine

GRATZ Fabian2 B 65 202829 - R 26 512301 SIMONET Livio

KERMER Antonia3 B 62 206903 - R 22 516283 ELLENBERGER Andrea

RAUCHFUSS Julian4 R 66 202584 - B 25 512424 JANUTIN Fadri

Legend:

B Blue R Red
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1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 0:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

RESULTS

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 16, Number of NSAs: 4

Run
Order

Course
Bib

FIS
Code

NSA
Name

Course
Bib

FIS
Code

NSA
Name

Time
Pts
Gap

Time
Pts
Gap

Heat 1

1 AUT AUSTRIA 4 NOR NORWAY

Team Leader: PUELACHER Andreas Team Leader: SKAVIK Steve

Qualified to Big Final

3

Qualified to Small Final

1-- -

HAASER Ricarda1 R 11 56174 - B 43 426043 TVIBERG Maria Therese23.14 +0.14 23.28

BRENNSTEINER Stefan2 B 15 54027 - R 46 422469 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens22.34 DNF

TRUPPE Katharina3 B 13 56315 - R 42 426193 STJERNESUND Thea Louise23.12 +0.10 23.02

FEURSTEIN Patrick4 R 16 54359 - B 45 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN22.44 +0.24 22.68

Heat 2

6 GER GERMANY 2 SUI SWITZERLAND

Team Leader: SCHWAIGER Christian Team Leader: TSCHUOR Beat

Qualified to Small Final

1

Qualified to Big Final

3-- -

DUERR Lena1 R 61 206355 - B 21 516690 DARBELLAY Delphine23.07 +0.35 23.42

GRATZ Fabian2 B 65 202829 - R 26 512301 SIMONET Livio22.01 +0.06 21.95

KERMER Antonia3 B 62 206903 - R 22 516283 ELLENBERGER Andrea24.02 +0.73 23.29

RAUCHFUSS Julian4 R 66 202584 - B 25 512424 JANUTIN Fadri22.19 +0.09 22.10

Legend:

B Blue DNF Did Not Finish Pts Points R Red
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1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 0:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

START LIST

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 16, Number of NSAs: 4

Run

Order

Course

Bib

FIS

Code

NSA
Name

Course

Bib

FIS

Code

NSA
Name

Small Final

4 NOR NORWAY 6 GER GERMANY

Team Leader: SKAVIK Steve Team Leader: SCHWAIGER Christian

- -

STJERNESUND Thea Louise1 R 42 426193 - B 62 206903 KERMER Antonia

SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens2 B 46 422469 - R 66 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian

TVIBERG Maria Therese3 B 43 426043 - R 61 206355 DUERR Lena

NESTVOLD-HAUGEN Leif Kristian4 R 45 421669 - B 65 202829 GRATZ Fabian

Big Final

1 AUT AUSTRIA 2 SUI SWITZERLAND

Team Leader: PUELACHER Andreas Team Leader: TSCHUOR Beat

- -

HAASER Ricarda1 R 11 56174 - B 21 516690 DARBELLAY Delphine

BRENNSTEINER Stefan2 B 15 54027 - R 26 512301 SIMONET Livio

TRUPPE Katharina3 B 13 56315 - R 22 516283 ELLENBERGER Andrea

FEURSTEIN Patrick4 R 16 54359 - B 25 512424 JANUTIN Fadri

Legend:

B Blue R Red
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1st Mixed Team Parallel FRI 18 MAR 2022

Start Time 12:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

RESULTS

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Competitors: 16, Number of NSAs: 4

Run
Order

Course
Bib

FIS
Code

NSA
Name

Course
Bib

FIS
Code

NSA
Name

Time
Pts
Gap

Time
Pts
Gap

Small Final

4 NOR NORWAY 6 GER GERMANY

Team Leader: SKAVIK Steve Team Leader: SCHWAIGER Christian

4th Place

1

3rd Place

3-- -

STJERNESUND Thea Louise1 R 42 426193 - B 62 206903 KERMER Antonia22.89 +0.50 23.39

SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens2 B 46 422469 - R 66 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian22.91 +0.44 22.47

TVIBERG Maria Therese3 B 43 426043 - R 61 206355 DUERR Lena23.18 +0.27 22.91

NESTVOLD-HAUGEN4 R 45 421669 - B 65 202829 GRATZ Fabian22.49 +0.29 22.20

Big Final

1 AUT AUSTRIA 2 SUI SWITZERLAND

Team Leader: PUELACHER Andreas Team Leader: TSCHUOR Beat

2nd Place

1

1st Place

3-- -

HAASER Ricarda1 R 11 56174 - B 21 516690 DARBELLAY Delphine23.25 +0.70 23.95

BRENNSTEINER Stefan2 B 15 54027 - R 26 512301 SIMONET Livio22.64 +0.68 21.96

TRUPPE Katharina3 B 13 56315 - R 22 516283 ELLENBERGER Andrea23.24 +0.03 23.21

FEURSTEIN Patrick4 R 16 54359 - B 25 512424 JANUTIN Fadri22.47 +0.26 22.21

Legend:

B Blue Pts Points R Red
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1st

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2021/22

OVERALL FIS NATION CUP

Courchevel Meribel (FRA)

Number of Nations: 27

Rk NSA
Overall DH Points

M+W

SL Points

M+W

GS Points

M+W

SG Points

M+W

TE Points

M+W

AC Points

M+WM+W M W M W WM M W M W M W

PAR Points

M+W M W

1 AUT 10362 3567 2055 1599 2481 320-5439 4923 1916 1651 1080 975 834 765 1197 1284 - - 340 252 88

2 SUI 10049 3324 1722 1978 2522 400-5449 4600 1812 1512 959 763 1268 710 1187 1335 - - 103 23 80

3 ITA 6295 2235 788 1010 2042 144-2564 3731 947 1288 731 57 429 581 359 1683 - - 76 26 50

4 NOR 5585 942 1668 1479 991 200-3824 1761 668 274 1334 334 966 513 638 353 - - 305 118 187

5 FRA 4046 812 549 1258 1171 180-2193 1853 566 246 465 84 555 703 476 695 - - 76 41 35

6 USA 3544 1217 728 822 771 --1344 2200 775 442 116 612 162 660 291 480 - - 6 - 6

7 GER 2646 753 829 222 472 240-1655 991 529 224 365 464 219 3 353 119 - - 130 69 61

8 CAN 2035 529 507 316 474 128-1148 887 352 177 84 423 177 139 390 84 - - 81 81 -

9 SLO 1744 387 426 528 53 160-621 1123 241 146 13 413 192 336 37 16 - - 190 58 132

10 SWE 1321 47 597 609 3 --194 1127 20 27 140 457 21 588 3 - - - 65 10 55

11 SVK 1217 22 710 459 26 --28 1189 - 22 - 710 28 431 - 26 - - - - -

12 CRO 588 - 441 140 - --437 151 - - 290 151 140 - - - - - 7 7 -

13 CZE 567 339 124 - 104 --- 567 - 339 - 124 - - - 104 - - - - -

14 GBR 402 - 349 39 - --314 88 - - 281 68 19 20 - - - - 14 14 -

15 POL 245 - - 198 23 --- 245 - - - - - 198 - 23 - - 24 - 24

16 NZL 177 - - 44 133 --- 177 - - - - - 44 - 133 - - - - -

17 RUS 176 29 82 23 42 --97 79 - 29 82 - 15 8 - 42 - - - - -

18 ESP 113 - 113 - - --113 - - - 113 - - - - - - - - - -

19 BUL 109 - 109 - - --109 - - - 109 - - - - - - - - - -

20 BEL 86 - 71 - - --86 - - - 71 - - - - - - - 15 15 -

21 JPN 52 - 48 - - --41 11 - - 37 11 - - - - - - 4 4 -

22 FIN 30 - 28 2 - --2 28 - - - 28 2 - - - - - - - -

23 BIH 29 16 - - 13 --- 29 - 16 - - - - - 13 - - - - -

24 AND 14 - - 14 - --14 - - - - - 14 - - - - - - - -

25 BLR 11 - 11 - - --- 11 - - - 11 - - - - - - - - -

26 NED 6 - - 6 - --3 3 - - - - 3 3 - - - - - - -

27 LTU 3 - - 3 - --3 - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - -
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